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HONG KONG DIPLOMA OF SECONDARY EDUCATION EXAMINATION 2020
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TIMETABLE (Revised on 6 February 2020)

—H_TtH (R 8:30 - 12:30 Visual Arts 1,2 PR () % ()
Friday, 27th March
=R—T/\H (Bf~) 8:30- 10:30 Integrated Science 1 "?Km? [EE (—)
Saturday, 28th March 11:15 - 12:45 Integrated Science 2 GFERE ()
8:30- 11.00 Chemistry 1 12 (—)
11:45-12:45 Chemistry 2 1 (=)
8:30- 10:10 Combined Science (Chemistry) HERE (E2)
=R=TH (& ) 8:30 - 10:00 Chinese Language 1 ()
Monday, 30th March 10:45-12:15 Chinese Language 2 ()
=H=+—H (Ef—) #9:15 - 11:40% Chinese Language 3 (Listening and Integrated Skills) (=) (BPERGGRETIEZZ)
Tuesday 31st March
VO —H (ZHr) 8:30 - 10:00 English Language 1 5 (—)
Thursday, 2nd April 11:00 - 13:00 English Language 2 EC ()
TWH=H (E87) 9:15 - 12:10% English Language 3 (Listening and Integrated SKills) (=) (BERGEEETEZR)
Friday, 3rd April
TUR~H (EI ) 8:30 - 10:30 Liberal Studies 1 s (—)
Monday, 6th April 11:15-12:30 Liberal Studies 2 EHEE ()
MHEH (E85—) §:30- 10:45 Mathematics Compulsory Part 1 B MET T (—)
Tuesday, 7th April 11:30 - 12:45 Mathematics Compulsory Part 2 2 OMEERS ()
TWRJLH (ZH#i) 8:30- 10:30 Design and Applied Technology 1 ES Wéﬁﬁﬂﬁ (—)
Thursday, 9th April 11:15-13:15 Design and Applied Technology 2 FARME ()
8:30-11:30 Literature in English 1
13:30 - 15:30 Literature in English 2 HEEST
TUH 17U H (ER—) 830- 10,30 History 1 EE (—)
Tuesday, 14th April 11:15 - 12:45 History 2 B (2)
WH+AEHE (EHi=) 8:30 - 10:30 Health Management & Social Care 1 RSB ERIE (—)
Wednesday, 15th April 11:15-13:00 Health Management & Social Care 2 (RSB SRR ()
WHFNH CERI) 8:30- 11.00 Physics 1 TR (—)
Thursday, 16th April 11:45 - 12:45 Physics 2 Y ()
8:30- 10:10 Combined Science (Physics) HETE (V)
WH+EH (B#T) 8:30-10:30 Chinese Literature 1 hg 2
Friday, 17th April 11:15-13:15 Chinese Literature 2
WHF/NH CEFR) 8:30- 10:30 Tnformation & Communication Technology T & ELLDR Jr& —)
Saturday, 18th April 11:15 - 12:45 Information & Communication Technology 2 B R, (2)
WH—AH (E#—) 8:30- 11:00 Biology 1 &y (—)
Monday, 20th April 11:45-12:45 Biology 2 £ ()
8:30- 10:10 Combined Science (Biology) HEFE )
TWH—-—T—H () 8:30- 10:15 Ethics & Religious Studies 1 T Z (—)
Tuesday, 21st April 11:00 - 12:45 Ethics & Religious Studies 2 {ﬁfi,\,. ()
WH-+—-H (EF=) 8:30- 9:45 Business, Accounting & Financial Studies 1 ¥ g E\EZ ﬁ,fﬁﬁm —)
Wednesday, 22nd April 10:30 - 12:45 Business, Accounting & Financial Studies 2 %~ &3 =wo()
WH—F=H (E&3m) 8:30- 10:00 Technology & Living 1 %A S (—)
Thursday, 23rd April 10:45 - 12:45 Technology & Living 2 Rl EATE (Z)
WH=F+WH (B §:30- 11:15 Geography T HH (—)
Friday, 24th April 12:00-13:15 Geography 2 I ()
WH=F+HH CEHN) §:30- 11:00 Mathematics Extended Part Modules 1,2 B sy BB () & ()
Saturday, 25th April
WWH_—TTH CEf ) 8:30- 10:45 Chinese History 1 TR ()
Monday, 27th April 11:30 - 12:50 Chinese History 2 PRI (2)
WH=+/\H (E#=) 8:30- 10:00 Music 1A HaE (—H)
Tuesday, 28th April 10:45 - 12:15 Music1B £
8:30 - 10:45 Physical Education 1
11:30 - 12:45 Physical Education 2
WH=FJLH (EF=) 8:30-9:30 Economics 1
Wednesday, 29th April 10:15 - 12:45 Economics 2
FH_H (E0~) 8:30 - 10:00 Tourism & Hospitality Studies 1
Saturday, 2nd May 10:45 - 12:30 Tourism & Hospitality Studies 2
AHMEH CZH—) Reserve
Monday, 4th May
AHAAH (Ef—) Reserve
Tuesday, 5th May
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Candidates taking the Cantonese version of Paper 3 should report at 9:15 a.m. while those taking the Putonghua version should report at 9:30 a.m.
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Approximate examination end time of the Listening papers

f\]{ot'e. 2020 £ 4 F 4 HCEHEHED 1 2020 554 A 10 = 13 HAREEREH]) ¢ 2020 £ 4 [ 30 H(@HHE) ¢ 2020 45 5 1 HG5HiE)
© 4 April 2020 (Ching Ming Festival); 10 - 13 April 2020 (Easter Holidays); 30 April 2020 (Buddha® s Birthday); 1 May 2020 (Labour Day)
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Note:  Candidates should refer to their Admission Form for the examination date and time (reporting time) for the following Subjects /Papers:
20 E S 1 (B 0017 - - —_— —
May 2020 (TematiT/e) 8:00 - 17:30 Physical Education 3 (Practical) mE L= (FEER)
2020 7F 5 A (EE) 9:00 - 18:00 Music 2, 4B (Practical) S B UL (BE5a)
May 2020 (Tentative)
2020 4 5 H 18 % 26 H (R —ZRHIF) TR 2020425 H 27 H 17:00 - 20:30 Chinese Language 4 (Speaking) ERESC HU (13D
18 May - 26 May 2020 (Monday to Friday) Reserve Date: 27 May 2020
202055 A 4 £ 2 HEH £ 28 10) BHEHM - 202055 5 I3 H 17:00 - 20:30 English Language 4 (Speaking) SRR &0 (C5)
4 May - 12 May 2020 (Monday to Friday) Reserve Date: 13 May 2020
20204E5 A 14 HZE 15 H B - 2020455 H 20 H 17:00 - 20:30 English Language 4 (Speaking) BEREESC &Y (OE)
14 May - 15 May 2020 Reserve Date: 20 May 2020 (SEN Sessions) (FIRTREE4)
20205 H 28 HE 29 H BEHE - 20202E6 H 1 H 17:00 - 20:30 Chinese Language 4 (Speaking) FPEIRESC B (D)
28 May - 29 May 2020 Reserve Date: 1 June 2020 (SEN Sessions) FFRFEEHEE)

Candidates are expected to make themselves available for the whole examination period including the reserve examination dates specified above in case any written/speaking
examinations are rescheduled due to unforeseeable circumstances.
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